

## OFFICE OF BUTLER COUNTY AUDITOR

Leslie Groen COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS 428 6th St, PO Box 325 | Allison, IA 50602 319-346-6547 | auditor@butlercounty.iowa.gov

Lisa Beadle, Real Estate Deputy Amy Shepard, HR/Finance Deputy Ellah Schell, Finance/Elections Clerk

## NOTICE AND CALL OF PUBLIC MEETING

Governmental Body: The Board of Supervisors of Butler County

Date of Meeting: Tuesday, March 25, 2025

Time of Meeting: 8:00 A.M.

Place of Meeting: Butler County Courthouse, Basement EOC, Allison, Iowa

**Telephonic Participation:** Dial-in number: 312-626-6799, Meeting ID: 833 9121 8080

Passcode: 925285

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83391218080?pwd=KRFAnfp3ym6LQD9FokKwj9gNrHIirr.1

The tentative agenda for said meeting is as follows:

- 1. 8:00 A.M. Call to order
- 2. Date and Time for Public Hearing on the Butler County FY26 Proposed Property Tax Levy
- 3. Time for Public Comment
- 4. Adjourn

This Notice is given at the direction of the Chairman, pursuant to Chapter 21, Code of Iowa, and the local rules of said governmental body.

Secretary to the Butler County Board of Supervisors